

R

SLP(C)No. 8627 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8627/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in TA 7/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MULTIVERSITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIDHAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to submit
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Sharbani Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Until further orders, no third party interest in the property shall be created.
The petitioner is permitted to bring on record a fresh copy of the trial court's judgment.
KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER