

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8329 OF 2004

MULTIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIDHAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment of party petitioner)(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)For Appellant(s) Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Jena, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen Office Report dated 2nd June, 2008, according to which Mr. D.K. Sinha, learned counsel who appeared for the appellant, has been elevated to the Bench. However, Mr. D.K. Sinha, learned counsel appears before us and submits that he is appearing for the appellant in the matter and Mr. D.K. Sinha who is said to have been elevated is a different person.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant further submits that a copy of the application for impleadment has not been served upon him and he is willing to file objection to it. Let a copy of the application for impleadment be served upon Mr. D.K. Sinha, learned counsel for the appellant, whose official address is stated to have been 08, Old Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Premises. Reply to the application be filed by him within two weeks from the date of receipt of its copy.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master