

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8329 OF 2004

MULTIVERSITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIDHAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment of party petitioner)
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shrabani Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr.Dipak Jena, Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anindita Gupta, Adv.
Mr.R.P.Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit in I.A.No.4 be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matter after six
weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master